# OP \$65.00 2385448

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679094

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Massachusetts		09/27/2021	Bank: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hendrickson Publishers, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Summit Street	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	Business Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385448	THE WORD KEEPER BIBLE COVER
Registration Number:	2520304	Н

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1494221 TM HP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Hendrickson Publishers, Inc. - TM Termination#page1.tif source=Hendrickson Publishers, Inc. - TM Termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0490

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Hendrickson Publishers, Inc. granted to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("the Bank"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto (the "trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, said Security Interest was executed on December 28, 2004 and notice of said Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2005 at Reel , 3112, Frame 529.

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by said security interest has been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Citizens Bank of Massachusetts as administrative agent, hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned security interest.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under scal as of this 13 day of his 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0491

# SCHEDULE A- TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest for that certain Trademark Security Interest dated December 28, 2004 by and between Hendrickson Publishers, Inc. and Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, a Bank recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2005, Reel 3112, Frame 529.

	Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
1	the Wordkeeper	75792327	2385448
2		78042561	2520304

5314687,1

**RECORDED: 10/05/2021** 

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0492